
SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY TO 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 

 

 OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)   171,312 

 OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES  8,383 

 INJECTION  PATIZRA      1,350 

 INJECTION AVASTIN      381            

 INJECTION VABYSMO      440 

 

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB 
 

S.No Diagnosis No. of Patients 

01 OCT 4,832 

02 B-Scan 11,675 

03 Perimetry 0 

04 Yag Laser 2,775 

05 Argon Laser 540 

06 Corneal Topography 196 

07 Specular Microscope 443 

08 Blood Sugar 9,639 

09 HCV 7,301 

10 HBsAG 7,301 

11 CBC 2,104 

12 B.T & C.T 423 

13 Plasma Preparation 103 

     Total 47,332 
 

 

 

 



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 
PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM 

PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 

S. No Name of Districts Location 

Total 

Triage

/ OPD 
Referred 

Medicine 

Prescribed 

Spectacles 

Prescriptions 

01 

Khairpur Mir’s 

RHC Hingorja 2,515 170 2,116 228 

02 RHC Kumb 2,567 449 2,063 492 

03 RHC Garhi Mori 1,572 182 414 1,051 

04 RHC Ranipur 3,054 315 2,654 322 

05 RHC Faizganj 3,578 50 3,080 576 

06 
SIOVS Eye Hospital - 

Khairpur 
874 12 268 60 

 Total 14,160 1,178 10,595 2,729 

07 

Larkana 

THQ Bakrani and Arija 12 2 11 1 

RHC Naudero 1 0 0 0 

09 
SIOVS Eye Hospital - 

Khairpur 
20 0 1 1 

 Total 33 2 12 2 

10 

 

Shaheed 

Benazirabad 

RHC Doulatpur 6001 269 1910 4087 

11 THQ Dour 1115 75 147 954 

12 THQ Qazi Ahmed 545 134 90 403 

13 THQ Sakrand 2277 156 1893 708 

 Total 9938 634 4040 6152 

 Grand Total 24,131 1,814 14,647 8,883 

 

 

 

 



COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –SEPTEMBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 90,042 116,759 505 207,306 

+ove Outcome: 

 
22,248 24,258 43 46,549 

Triaged Patients 

 
21,985 24,301 43 46,329 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

1,193 1,049 00 2,242 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

1,028 939 00 1,967 

Referred at SIOVS 227 278 00 505 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
227 278 00 505 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

9,413 

4,356 

2,546 

1,711 

800 

12,620 

5,374 

3,634 

1,714 

1,898 

26 

02 

23 

01 

00 

22,059 

9,732 

6,203 

3,426 

2,698 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

2,453 

1,233 

685 

318 

217 

3,713 

1,672 

961 

441 

639 

21 

01 

20 

00 

00 

6,187 

2,906 

1,666 

759 

856 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –SEPTEMBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 42,740 54,895 373 98,008 

+ove Outcome: 

 
789 1,365 06 2,160 

Triaged Patients 

 
955 1,596 33 2,584 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 0 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 0 

Referred at SIOVS 12 06 00 18 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
12 06 00 18 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

388 

69 

128 

16 

175 

577 

69 

215 

24 

269 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

965 

138 

343 

40 

444 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

108 

52 

11 

07 

38 

155 

55 

13 

04 

83 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

263 

107 

24 

11 

121 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 



SCHOOL SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –SEPTEMBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 93,212 55,165 00 66,085 

+ove Outcome: 

 
5,458 4,128 00 2,689 

Triaged Patients 

 
5,257 3,742 00 2,677 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

149 79 00 07 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

146 77 00 07 

Referred at SIOVS 89 11 00 38 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
88 11 00 35 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

3,277 

325 

2,492 

257 

203 

2,616 

240 

2,184 

158 

34 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

5,893 

565 

4,676 

415 

237 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

1,542 

228 

1,154 

92 

68 

4,136 

165 

1,265 

81 

09 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

5,678 

393 

2,419 

173 

77 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –SEPTEMBER 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 2,489 00 00 2,489 

+ove Outcome: 

 
607 00 00 607 

Triaged Patients 

 
607 00 00 607 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 01 00 00 01 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
01 00 00 01 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

365 

77 

60 

13 

215 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

365 

77 

60 

13 

215 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

177 

51 

31 

04 

91 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

177 

51 

31 

04 

91 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025) 
 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES 

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR 

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-SEPTEMBER)   

Month OPD Admission 

OT 

Referred Discharge 

 

 

Medicine 

Major 
Total 

Minor 
Total Phaco ECCE SICS AC Wash 

Inj 

Avastin Medicine  Male Female Male Female 

JANUARY 

2025 
6,627 79 43 36 79 14 6 20 32 45 00 02 00 00 79 2,680 

FEBRUARY 

2025 
6,019 66 31 35 66 11 11 22 41 23 00 02 00 00 66 3,227 

MARCH 2025 6,273 98 59 39 68 39 09 44 72 26 00 00 00 00 98 3,386 

APRIL 2025 6,674 57 25 32 57 06 07 13 50 07 00 00 00 00 57 3,033 

MAY 

2025 
7,073 79 30 49 79 05 08 13 68 8 01 02 00 00 249 3,306 

JUNE 2025 6,403 46 23 23 46 02 06 08 31 15 00 00 00 00 46 2,795 

JULY 2025 6,798 73 32 41 73 06 08 14 36 19 00 02 00 00 73 
3,383 

 

AUGUST 

2025 
5,963 74 38 36 74 06 03 09 55 19 00 02 07 00 74 3,867 

SEPTEMBER 

2025 
6,339 91 45 46 91 10 07 17 55 33 03 05 05 00 76 2,429 

 


