

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY TO 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

❖ OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)	171,312
❖ OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES	8,383
❖ INJECTION PATIZRA	1,350
❖ INJECTION AVASTIN	381
❖ INJECTION VABYSMO	440

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB

S.No	Diagnosis	No. of Patients
01	OCT	4,832
02	B-Scan	11,675
03	Perimetry	0
04	Yag Laser	2,775
05	Argon Laser	540
06	Corneal Topography	196
07	Specular Microscope	443
08	Blood Sugar	9,639
09	HCV	7,301
10	HBsAG	7,301
11	СВС	2,104
12	B.T & C.T	423
13	Plasma Preparation	103
	Total	47,332



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD



PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

S. No	Name of Districts	Location	Total Triage / OPD	Referred	Medicine Prescribed	Spectacles Prescriptions	
01	RHC Hingorja		2,515	170	2,116	228	
02		RHC Kumb	2,567	449	2,063	492	
03	Khairpur Mir's	RHC Garhi Mori	1,572	182	414	1,051	
04	_	RHC Ranipur	3,054	315	2,654	322	
05		RHC Faizganj	3,578	50	3,080	576	
06		SIOVS Eye Hospital - Khairpur	874	12	268	60	
	Total		14,160	1,178	10,595	2,729	
07		THQ Bakrani and Arija	12	2	11	1	
	Larkana	RHC Naudero	1	0	0	0	
09	SIOVS Eye Hospital - Khairpur		20	0	1	1	
	Total		33	2	12	2	
10		RHC Doulatpur	6001	269	1910	4087	
11		THQ Dour		75	147	954	
12	Shaheed Benazirabad			545	134	90	403
13		THQ Sakrand		156	1893	708	
		Total	9938	634	4040	6152	
	G	rand Total	24,131	1,814	14,647	8,883	

COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –SEPTEMBER 2025)

COMMITTER	SCREENING DE	IDII (OIII (CIIIII	SEI TENIDER 202		
	Male	Female	Transgender	Total	
No. of Screening:	90,042	116,759	505	207,306	
+ove Outcome:	22,248	24,258	43	46,549	
Triaged Patients	21,985	24,301	43	46,329	
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	1,193	1,049	00	2,242	
Attended Ophthalmologist	1,028	939	00	1,967	
Referred at SIOVS	227	278	00	505	
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	227	278	00	505	
Glasses Prescribed	9,413	12,620	26	22,059	
Near	4,356	5,374	02	9,732	
Distance	2,546	3,634	23	6,203	
Bi-Focal	1,711	1,714	01	3,426	
Ready Reader	800	1,898	00	2,698	
Glasses Dispensed	2,453	3,713	21	6,187	
Near	1,233	1,672	01	2,906	
Distance	685	961	20	1,666	
Bi-Focal	318	441	00	759	
Ready Reader	217	639	00	856	

HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –SEPTEMBER 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
			<i>g</i>	
No. of Screening:	42,740	54,895	373	98,008
+ove Outcome:	789	1,365	06	2,160
Triaged Patients	955	1,596	33	2,584
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	0
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	0
Referred at SIOVS	12	06	00	18
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	12	06	00	18
Glasses Prescribed	388	577	00	965
Near	69	69	00	138
Distance	128	215	00	343
Bi-Focal	16	24	00	40
Ready Reader	175	269	00	444
Glasses Dispensed	108	155 55	00	263
Near Distance	52 11	55 13	00 00	107 24
Distance Bi-Focal	07	04	00	11
Ready Reader	38	83	00	121
Meauy Meauei	30	U.S.	UU	121

SCHOOL SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -SEPTEMBER 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total		
No. of Screening:	93,212	55,165	00	66,085		
+ove Outcome:	5,458	4,128	00	2,689		
Triaged Patients	5,257	3,742	00	2,677		
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	149	79	00	07		
Attended Ophthalmologist	146	77	00	07		
Referred at SIOVS	89	11	00	38		
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	88	11	00	35		
Glasses Prescribed	3,277	2,616	00	5,893		
Near	325	240	00	565		
Distance	2,492	2,184	00	4,676		
Bi-Focal Ready Reader	257 203	158 34	00 00	415 237		
Glasses Dispensed	1,542	4,136	00	5,678		
Near	228	165	00	393		
Distance	1,154	1,265	00	2,419		
Bi-Focal	92	81	00	173		
Ready Reader	68	09	00	77		

DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –SEPTEMBER 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	2,489	00	00	2,489
+ove Outcome:	607	00	00	607
Triaged Patients	607	00	00	607
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at SIOVS	01	00	00	01
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	01	00	00	01
Glasses Prescribed	365	00	00	365
Near	77	00	00	77
Distance	60	00	00	60
Bi-Focal	13	00	00	13
Ready Reader	215	00	00	215
Glasses Dispensed Near	177 51	00 00	00 00	177 51
Near Distance	31	00	00	31
Bi-Focal	04	00	00	04
Ready Reader	91	00	00	91



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025)

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-SEPTEMBER)

				OT												
Month	OPD	Admission	Male	Major Female	Total	Male	Minor Female	Total	Phaco	ECCE	SICS	AC Wash	Inj Avastin	Referred	Discharge	Medicine
JANUARY 2025	6,627	79	43	36	79	14	6	20	32	45	00	02	00	00	79	2,680
FEBRUARY 2025	6,019	66	31	35	66	11	11	22	41	23	00	02	00	00	66	3,227
MARCH 2025	6,273	98	59	39	68	39	09	44	72	26	00	00	00	00	98	3,386
APRIL 2025	6,674	57	25	32	57	06	07	13	50	07	00	00	00	00	57	3,033
MAY 2025	7,073	79	30	49	79	05	08	13	68	8	01	02	00	00	249	3,306
JUNE 2025	6,403	46	23	23	46	02	06	08	31	15	00	00	00	00	46	2,795
JULY 2025	6,798	73	32	41	73	06	08	14	36	19	00	02	00	00	73	3,383
AUGUST 2025	5,963	74	38	36	74	06	03	09	55	19	00	02	07	00	74	3,867
SEPTEMBER 2025	6,339	91	45	46	91	10	07	17	55	33	03	05	05	00	76	2,429